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E VERY MOMENT MATTERS! 

FUTURE CHEFS! Last week, our Yr5 boys attended an exciting workshop, 

hosted by Truro High School. The day was spent preparing and cooking 

Chow Mein Noodles and Chinese Vegetable Spring Rolls. The Yr5 pupils 

had a fantastic time and enjoyed tasted the fruit of their labours as much 

as preparing it. Next week, it will be the turn of our Yr6 boys.  If you 

would like to have a go at cooking these yummy dishes, then the recipes 

can be found at the end of this newsletter.  



Last term, Year 3  and 4 girl’s attended football train-

ing each week. This culminated in two very muddy 

football matches down on the field. 

The girls showed incredible improvement in their 

passing and understanding of the game. The way 

they supported and encouraged each other was re-

markable. Great sportspersonship throughout. 

A huge thank you to Quilla from Year 6 who came 

and supported the year 4 girls every Tuesday. Thank 

you to Mrs Dunkley for coming down to play with 

the Year 3 group and to Mrs Forster for coming down 

with the Year 4 group.  



Thank you for all 

your donations and 

for coming to sup-

port this popular 

annual fund raiser. 

An amazing £408 

was raised!  

Another great FOPS 

event!  

Thank you!  



 

 

 

 

 

WB: Monday 13th May: KS2 SATS week 

Monday, 20th May: Class photos 

Friday, 24th May: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 27th May: HALF TERM WEEK 

Monday, 3rd June: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 17th June: Yr6 camp at Porthpean 

18th June, 25th June, 2nd July 2pm to 2.45pm: Learning Together sessions 

Thursday, 27th June: Yr3 Seal Sanctuary and Tea (TBC) 

Monday, 1st July to Wednesday 3rd July: Yr5 Camp at CampKernow 

Thursday, 11th July: Yr4 Surf and Sleep 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Matinee performance 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Evening performance 

Thursday, 18th July: Sports Day 

Monday, 22nd July: Back up Sports Day 

Tuesday, 23rd July: Yr6 leavers assembly 9.15am to 11am and last day of term 

Wednesday, 24th July: INSET day—School Closed 

Thursday, 25th July to Monday, 2nd September: SUMMER BREAK 

Tuesday, 3rd September: INSET—School Closed  

Wednesday, 4th September: INSET—School Closed 

Thursday, 5th September: First Day of School for All Pupils.  

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due to unforeseen 

circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed of any changes and addi-

tions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  



TEAM POINT CERTIFICATE WINNERS 18th April 2024 

GOLD CERTIFICATE – 150 TEAM POINTS 

Year 2: Leo 

Year 5: James, Rosie and Jamie 

Year 6: Esme 

MEDAL – 200 TEAM POINTS 

Year 3: Eva 

Year 6: Eliza 

 










